TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM623347

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ToneDen Inc.		11/13/2020	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Eventbrite, Inc.	
Street Address:	155 5th Street, 7th Floor	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94103	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5263296	TONEDEN
Registration Number:	4987325	TONEDEN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4159441110

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 415-885-9800

Email: trademark@prangerlaw.com

Holly Pranger **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 88 Guy Place, Suite 405

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Holly Pranger
SIGNATURE:	/Holly Pranger/
DATE SIGNED:	01/29/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=TD - Trademark Assignment (Executed)#page1.tif source=TD - Trademark Assignment (Executed)#page2.tif source=TD - Trademark Assignment (Executed)#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 007174 FRAME: 0958**

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment ("<u>Trademark Assignment</u>") is effective as of November 13, 2020 (the "<u>Effective Date</u>"), by and between ToneDen Inc.("<u>Assignor</u>") and Eventbrite, Inc. ("<u>Assignee</u>").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the trademarks with a (i) United States Trademark Registration No. 5,263,296 and (ii) United States Trademark Registration No. 4,987,325 (together hereinafter, the "Trademarks"), together with the goodwill associated with the Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to assign to Assignee, and Assignee has agreed to assume all of the rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill associated with the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and of good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor agrees as follows:

- 4. Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto Assignee (a) all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill associated with the Trademarks and the trademark registrations and applications and common law rights therefor, (b) all claims and causes of action (whether known or unknown and whether currently pending, filed or otherwise) and all other enforcement rights pertaining to the Trademarks, and (c) all rights to collect royalties and other payments pertaining to the Trademarks.
- 5. Assignor hereby authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any officials of any countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to record trademark registrations, applications and title thereto, to record the Trademarks, and title thereto as the property of Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Trademark Assignment.
- 6. This Trademark Assignment shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the respective successors and permitted assigns of the parties.

[Signature page follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007174 FRAME: 0959 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized officers or representatives and to be effective as of the Effective Date.

EVENTBRITE LINC.

By: Charles Baker

Name: Charles Baker

Title: Chief Financial Officer

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized officers or representatives and to be effective as of the Effective Date.

TONEDEN INC.

RECORDED: 01/29/2021

By: Tim Thimmaich

Name: Tim Thimmaiah

Title: Chief Executive Officer

[Signature Page to Trademark Assignment]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007174 FRAME: 0961